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DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
RECRUITMENT CELL 

VIKAS SADAN, I.N.A., NEW DELHI-110023 
 

AdvertisementNo.09/2025/Rectt.Cell/Pers./DDA 
 

NOTICE 

Subject: List of provisionally shortlisted candidates in alphabetic order for Stage- II 

examination for the post of Junior Translator (Official Language) (Post Code: 19) under 

Direct Recruitment 2025. 

 

Delhi Development Authority had conducted Computer Based Test Examination 

(Stage-I) for the post of Junior Translator (Official Language) (Post Code: 19), notified vide 

Advertisement No. 09/2025/Rectt. Cell/Pers./DDA under Direct Recruitment 2025. 

The next step in the process of selection is the Stage-II (i.e. Translation and Essay). For 

this purpose, the candidates in the list below are required to appear for Stage-II. The list of 

shortlisted candidates in alphabetic order for Stage-II for Junior Translator (Official Language) 

is as under: 

Sl. 
No. 

Roll No.  App. Ref. No. Candidate's Name Father's Name Social  
Category  

PwD 
(Y/N) 

Ex- Ser-
vice-
man 
(Y/N) 

1 2511131900007 DDA20250200457 AKANSHA SINGH NOOR SINGH SC N N 

2 2511211900092 DDA20250260041 AKASH SATI PRAKASH CHANDER 
SATI 

UR N N 

3 2511181900033 DDA20250293548 ALPANA KUMARI KRISHNA PRASAD UR N N 

4 2511201900028 DDA20250074235 ANJANA BEDI RAM SC N N 

5 2511201900089 DDA20250277371 ANUPMA SUSHIL KUMAR UR N N 

6 2511191900007 DDA20250159863 ARPITA RATHOR RAM SINGH RATHOR 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

7 2511211900026 DDA20250078311 ASHISH KUMAR SAMUNDER SAIN SC N N 

8 2511201900006 DDA20250014008 ASHUTOSH RAJKUMAR OBC 
(NCL) 

N Y 

9 2511201900105 DDA20250300937 BHEEM SINGH JAT KAILASH CHAND JAT 
OBC 

(NCL) N N 
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10 2511141900003 DDA20250036044 CHARUL SINGH OMPRAKASH KUNTAL UR N N 

11 2511201900019 DDA20250037439 DEEPAK KUMAR KRISHNA CHOUDHRY 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

12 2511171900013 DDA20250220031 
FAROOQ 
CHOUDHARY 

ROZUDDIN UR N N 

13 2511161900010 DDA20250194748 GARIMA MANOJ KUMAR UR N N 

14 2511221900010 DDA20250078502 HIMANSHU TIKA RAM 
OBC 

(NCL) N N 

15 2511221900037 DDA20250325536 INDRA JEET YADAV TRIBHUWAN YADAV 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

16 2511211900006 DDA20250041628 IPSHITA RAI TEJ PRATAP RAI UR N N 

17 2511221900041 DDA20250349354 JASWANT SINGH PREM SINGH UR N N 

18 2511151900001 DDA20250011775 KANCHAN YADVEER SINGH SC N N 

19 2511211900130 DDA20250320680 KIRTI ANIL KUMAR UR N N 

20 2511151900032 DDA20250350602 KISHORE KUNAL RAJKISHORE PRASAD UR N N 

21 2511111900018 DDA20250243114 KM PRATIMA 
RUDRA BHAN 
MISHRA 

UR N N 

22 2511151900008 DDA20250080235 LOVELY TIWARI SANJAY TIWARI UR N N 

23 2511201900018 DDA20250034062 MANSI SHARMA 
VINOD KUMAR 
SHARMA 

UR N N 

24 2511181900012 DDA20250094605 MEENU PARVEEN KUMAR UR N N 

25 2511181900029 DDA20250273932 MEGHA DEVENDER KUMAR SC N N 

26 2511191900002 DDA20250061323 MEGHA DAS KARTIK DAS SC N N 

27 2511211900016 DDA2025006463 MUKUND KUMAR 
DAYARAM 
CHAURASIA 

OBC 
(NCL) 

N N 

28 2511171900002 DDA20250036222 MUSKAN KUMARI BIJOY KUMAR UR N N 

29 2511151900019 DDA20250241295 NANDITA SHAW RANJIT SHAW UR N N 

30 2511201900036 DDA20250102900 NEELAM KUMARI SHRI RAM SC N N 

31 2511201900045 DDA20250131418 NEERU SURENDER KUMAR SC N N 

32 2511161900015 DDA20250243251 NEHA YAD RAM OBC 
(NCL) N N 
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33 2511161900002 DDA20250020510 NEHA RANGWA SANTOSH RANGWA 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

34 2511211900050 DDA20250122490 NIDHI TRIPATHI 
ARVIND MANI 
TRIPATHI 

UR N N 

35 2511161900007 DDA20250111683 NIRMALA PRASAD KASHI NATH PRASAD UR N N 

36 2511201900012 DDA20250031455 NISHA KUMARI DALIP SINGH SC N N 

37 2511131900014 DDA20250265908 PALAK SHAW ROHIT SHAW 
OBC 

(NCL) N N 

38 2511221900026 DDA20250238636 
PARMANAND 
GOSWAMI 

RAM JANM UR N N 

39 2511111900027 DDA20250300536 PAVAN KUMAR GOKARAN PRASAD 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

40 2511171900018 DDA20250286940 PINKY TIWARI 
SATYANARAYAN 
TIWARI 

UR N N 

41 2511211900098 DDA20250268136 PRERANA KISHOR JAY KISHOR UR N N 

42 2511201900047 DDA20250149005 PRERNA SONI VIJAY SHANKER OBC 
(NCL) 

N N 

43 2511211900143 DDA20250338907 
PRIYANKA 
MAHAVAR 

PURAN CHAND 
MAHAVAR ST N N 

44 2511201900092 DDA20250283112 PUNAM KUMARI UPENDRA PASWAN SC N N 

45 2511201900020 DDA20250037812 RANBIR KUMAR 
BIRENDRA KUMAR 
SINHA 

OBC 
(NCL) 

N N 

46 2511211900034 DDA2025009403 RAVI KUMAR KANDHI LAL SC N N 

47 2511131900015 DDA20250266748 RAVI KUMAR JHA SANJAY KUMAR JHA EWS N N 

48 2511221900022 DDA20250188020 RAVI YADAV HARBEER SINGH 
YADAV 

OBC 
(NCL) 

N N 

49 2511201900063 DDA20250210921 RITU PREMSUKH UR N N 

50 2511151900021 DDA20250256746 ROHIT SHAW RAMESH SHAW UR N N 

51 2511141900005 DDA20250157106 
SAHIL KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

ASHUTOSH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

UR N N 

52 2511151900030 DDA20250326405 SAUMYA RAI BINDHYACHAL RAI UR N N 

53 2511221900009 DDA20250068935 SHIVA BHARTI RAJMUKESH BHARTI SC N N 

54 2511221900027 DDA20250247997 SHIVAM MISHRA SHESH BHAN MISHRA UR N N 

55 2511221900013 DDA20250117254 SUNIL KUMAR BRAHAMPAL SC N N 
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56 2511201900003 DDA20250211046 SURENDER LAKHRAM SC Y N 

57 2511201900015 DDA20250031992 TARUNA JAGDISH KUMAR 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

58 2511111900011 DDA20250152221 UPDESH SAHU LAXMAN PRASAD 
OBC 

(NCL) 
N N 

59 2511151900011 DDA20250084588 VAISHALI SINGH VIKRAM PRATAP 
SINGH 

UR N N 

60 2511151900009 DDA2025008126 VARTIKA PREM KUMAR SINGH UR N N 

 

The above candidates may please note that the schedule of Stage-II examination will be 

uploaded on DDA’s website shortly. Candidates are advised to stay in touch with the official 

website of DDA i.e. www.dda.gov.in . 

 

Date of Declaration: 13.02.2026 

             
 
 

        Sd/-  
                                          Commissioner (Personnel) 

 

 


